## Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization & Evaluation Division 7345 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request for a Change in Identification as per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules

Date: 4/23/2025

To The Commission,

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by "Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co., Ltd." (Party A) will establish a new FCC ID under "new FCC ID 2AH25D3PROA" (Party A – FCC ID) for the purpose of marketing the device.

The original Grant of Equipment Authorization to "Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co., Ltd. – Party B" (Party B) with FCC ID: "original FCC ID 2AH25D3PRO– party B" (Party B - FCC ID) will remain in effect. A permission letter by "Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co., Ltd. – Party B" (Party B) is also attached.

As per 2.933(b), we declare that the equipment is electrically identical, and the only change is the label on the device. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.

Original Grantee (Party B): Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co., Ltd.

FCC ID: 2AH25D3PRO

**Equipment Description: POS System** 

Model: F3510

Original Issued Date: 04/04/2024

New Grantee (Party A): Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co., Ltd.

Federal Registration Number: 0025501644

FCC ID: 2AH25D3PROA

Equipment Description: Data Processing Machine

Model: F351A

Yours faithfully

Company: Shanghai Sunmi Technology Co.,Ltd.

Signature

Forng Lu

Full Name: Fang Lu